SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES VILLAGE BOARD AND THE TOWN OF RANDALL TOWN BOARD MINUTES MARCH 24, 2021 – 6:00 PM

Village of Twin Lakes, Village Hall, 108 E. Main St, Twin Lakes

CALL TO ORDER OF BOARDS at 6:00 P.M./PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/ROLL CALL:

Village of Twin Lakes Board Present: Trustees Barb Andres, Kevin Fitzgerald, Jeremy Knoll, Sharon Bower, and President Howard Skinner. Absent: Trustees Aaron Karow, Bill Kaskin. Town of Randall Board Present: Supervisors Paula Soderman, Randy Kaskin, Julie Horbach and Chairperson Robert Stoll. Absent: Supervisor Nancy Kemp. Also Present: Twin Lakes Administrator Laura Roesslein, Randall Clerk Callie Rucker

PUBLIC COMMENTS, IF ANY: None.

PRESENTATION REGARDING PROPOSED JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE VILLAGE AND TOWN.

CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF AN ORDINANCE CREATING A JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT WITH THE TOWN OF RANDALL

CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL BY THE TOWN BOARD OF AN ORDINANCE CREATING A JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT WITH THE VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES AND TOWN OF RANDALL FOR THE CREATION OF A JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT

CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL BY THE TOWN BOARD OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES AND TOWN OF RANDALL FOR THE CREATION OF A JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT

Motion by Howard Skinner/Sharon Bower to approve all items as listed on the agenda.

The agreement states the Village or the Town can unilaterally terminate the agreement. State Statutes indicate that a notice must be given in October in the year prior to termination. Motion carried 5 to 0.

ADJOURN

Motion by Howard Skinner/Sharon Bower to adjourn at 6:03 pm. Motion carried.

Sabrina Waswo, Village Clerk